FORT BELVOIR, VIRGINIA

SP0600-04-R-0047

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS, VERSION 3
JULY 22, 2004  

Question 1:  
Please clarify if it is the Government's intent that the provisions in H.10 take precedence over the provisions in J01.2, as required by FAR 52.215-8. (Please note that H.10 is set forth as a Special Contract Provision while Section J is set forth in a section of the RFP identified as a List Of Attachments.)

Answer:  
FAR 52.215-8 applies if there are inconsistencies in the solicitation.  As far as we know of there are no inconsistencies in H.10 and J01.2.  If there were inconsistencies, the provision in H.10 would have precedence over J01.2.
Question 2:  
It is noted that FAR 52.241-8 (Change In Rates or Terms and Conditions of Service for Unregulated Services) is incorporated by reference in Section I.2.  In view of the fact that FAR 52.241-8 is a contract provision applicable to the acquisition of utility services acquired under FAR Part 41, please clarify why this FAR provision is included in a Utilities Privatization RFP? In addition, how should an offeror view FAR 52.241-8 in light of the fact that Section I.6 includes FAR 52.216-5 which contains provisions for a price redetermination?

Answer:  
FAR 52.241-8 has been incorporated by reference to be consistent with the type of award.  If a Redetermination Type Contract is awarded, 52.241-8 would be removed from the contract.
Question 3:  
Requests clarification regarding the Government’s intended definition of the word “any” as it relates to violations, penalties or other enforcement action in Section L.5.
Answer:  
The RFP is asking for a description of any official enforcement actions in the state of Virginia (the local regulatory authority with jurisdiction over each utility service).
